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Estate/Court File No.: 31-2734090 
  

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY) 
COMMERCIAL LIST 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICES OF INTENTION TO 
MAKE A PROPOSAL OF YG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

AND YSL RESIDENCES INC. 

SERVICE LIST 
(as of June 13, 2021) 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place  
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 

Lawyers for the Applicants, YSL Residences Inc. 
and YG Limited Partnership 

Harry Fogul 
Tel No: 416-865-7773 
Email: hfogul@airdberlis.com 
(copy to: dporter@airdberlis.com) 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
150 King Street West, Suite 2308 
P.O. Box 42 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 

Trustee 

Bobby Kofman 
Tel No: 416-932-6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

Mitch Vininsky 
Tel No: 416-932-6013 
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com 

Murtaza Tallat 
Tel No: 416-932-6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5V 2J7 

Lawyers for KSV Restructuring Inc., in its 
capacity as Proposal Trustee 

Robin Schwill 
Tel No: 416-863-5502 
Email: rschwill@dwpv.com 

Natalie Renner 
Tel No: 416-367-7489 
Email: nrenner@dwpv.com 
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BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 

Lawyers for Concord Properties Developments 
Corp., and its affiliates 

David Gruber 
Tel No: 604-891-5150 
Email: gruberd@bennettjones.com 

Jesse Mighton 
Tel No: 416-777-6255 
Email: mightonj@bennettjones.com 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
2100 Scotia Plaza 
40 King St. W. 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 

Lawyers for 2292912 Ontario Inc. and 
Timbercreek Mortgage Servicing Inc. 

Jane Dietrich 
Tel No: 416-860-5223 
Email: jdietrich@cassels.com 

Michael Wunder 
Tel No: 416-860-6484 
Email: mwunder@cassels.com 

Jeremy Bornstein 
Tel No: 416-869-5386 
Email: jbornstein@cassels.com 

LAX O'SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP 
Suite 2750, 145 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8 

Lawyers for 2504670 Canada Inc. and 8451761 
Canada Inc. 

Matthew Gottlieb 
Tel No. 416-644-5353 
Email: mgottlieb@lolg.ca 

Shaun Laubman 
Email: slaubman@lolg.ca 

Sapna Thakker 
Email: sthakker@lolg.ca 

 

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
Suite 3200 
100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 

Lawyers for 2576725 Ontario Inc. and Certain 
YSL Group Investors 

D.J. Miller 
Tel No: 416-304-1313 
Email: djmiller@tgf.ca 

Alexander Soutter 
Tel No: 416-304-0595 
Email: asoutter@tgf.ca 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. West 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 

Lawyers for Westmount Guarantee Services Inc. 

James MacLellan 
Tel No: 416-367-6592 
Email:  jmaclellan@blg.com 
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LENCZNER SLAGHT LLP 
Barristers 
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

Lawyers for HomeLife Landmark Realty, 
HomeLife New World Realty Inc., Landpower Real 
Estate Ltd., Master's Choice Realty, Inc., Real One 
Realty Inc., and Tradeworld Realty Inc. 

Shara N. Roy 
Tel No. 416-865-2942 
Email: sroy@litigate.com 

Aaron I. Grossman 
Tel No. 416-865-2941 
Email: agrossman@litigate.com 

Sahar Talebi 
Tel No. 416-865-3712 
Email: stalebi@litigate.com 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 

Lawyers for 2576725 Ontario Inc. 

George Benchetrit 
Tel No. 416-218-1141 
Email: george@chaitons.com 

 

NAYMARK LAW 
171 John Street, Suite 101 
Toronto, ON M5T 1X3 

Lawyers for Sarven Cicekian, Mike Catsiliras, 
Ryan Millar and Marco Mancuso 

Jamie Gibson 
Tel No. 416-640-1592 
Email: jgibson@naymarklaw.com 

Daniel Naymark 
Email: dnaymark@naymarklaw.com 

GOODMANS LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

Lawyers for Maria Athanasoulis 

Christopher Armstrong 
Email: carmstrong@goodmans.ca 

Mark Dunn 
Email: mdunn@goodmans.ca 

Sugar Law Group 
250 Ferrand Dr. Suite 401 
Toronto, ON M3C 3G8 

Lawyers for R. Avis Surveying Inc. 

Joshua B. Sugar 
Email: jbsugar@sugarlawgroup.com 

 

WeirFoulds LLP 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4100 
P.O. Box 35 
TD Bank Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1B7 

Lawyers for Heritage Restoration Inc. 

Philip Cho 
Email: pcho@weirfoulds.com 

 



 
WSLEGAL\079830\00017\27474441v4   

 

BOTNICK & BOTNICK 
#53 – 2300 Finch Avenue West 
Toronto, ON M9M 2Y3 

Lawyers for Royal Excavating & Grading Limited 
COB Michael Bros. Excavation 

Reuben S. Botnick 
Email: rsb@botnicklaw.com 

 

GOLDMAN, SLOAN, NASH & HABER LLP 
480 University Ave. 
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2 

Lawyers for Petra Consultants Ltd. 

Kaleigh Du Vernet 
Email: duvernet@gsnh.com 

 

OSLER HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West 
Toronto, ON, M5X 1B8 

Lawyers for Kohn Pedersen Fox Associates PC 

Justin Kanji 
Email: jkanji@osler.com 

Lia Bruschetta 
Email: lbruschetta@osler.com 

GLAHOLT BOWLES LLP 
800-141 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3L5 

Lawyers for GFL Infrastructure Group Inc. 

Brendan Bowles 
Email: brendanbowles@glaholt.com 

John Paul Ventrella 
Email: johnpaulventrella@glaholt.com 

DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP 
95 Barber Greene Rd, Suite 100 
Toronto, ON M3C 3E9 

Lawyers for Stephen Wells Architect Ltd. 

Christopher Statham 
Email: christopher.statham@devrylaw.ca 
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hfogul@airdberlis.com; dporter@airdberlis.com; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; 
mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; rschwill@dwpv.com; 
nrenner@dwpv.com; gruberd@bennettjones.com; mightonj@bennettjones.com; 
jdietrich@cassels.com; mwunder@cassels.com; jbornstein@cassels.com; sthakker@lolg.ca; 
slaubman@lolg.ca; mgottlieb@lolg.ca; djmiller@tgf.ca; asoutter@tgf.ca; jmaclellan@blg.com; 
sroy@litigate.com; agrossman@litigate.com; stalebi@litigate.com; george@chaitons.com; 
jgibson@naymarklaw.com; dnaymark@naymarklaw.com; carmstrong@goodmans.ca; 
mdunn@goodmans.ca; jbsugar@sugarlawgroup.com; pcho@weirfoulds.com; 
rsb@botnicklaw.com; duvernet@gsnh.com; jkanji@osler.com; lbruschetta@osler.com; 
brendanbowles@glaholt.com; johnpaulventrella@glaholt.com; 
christopher.statham@devrylaw.ca 

 

 

 

 

 

 


